

28

1 COLORADO COLLEGE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION 2 A Resolution Ratifying the Constitution of the Colorado Student Government Coalition 3 4 WHEREAS the Colorado College Student Government Association is tasked with representing 5 and advocating for the interests of Colorado College students; 6 7 & WHEREAS it is therefore in the best interest of the Colorado College Student Government 8 Association to find new and improved ways to do so, and; 9 10 & WHEREAS learning from other student government leaders at other institutions is one way to 11 be better representatives; 12 13 & WHEREAS acting collectively with other student governments will build student power, 14 enabling more effective advocacy; 15 16 & WHEREAS student government leaders from around Colorado recently formed the Colorado 17 Student Government Coalition, a democratic body made up of representatives from student 18 governments across Colorado, which will meet regularly to discuss student concerns, voice those 19 concerns to decision-makers around Colorado, and plan campaigns to advocate for student 20 interests: 21 22 & WHEREAS the newly formed Colorado Student Government Coalition therefore serves as an 23 opportunity to pursue both of the previously stated goals, while furthering the Colorado College 24 Student Government Association's values of student democracy and representation; 25 26 RESOLVED the Colorado College Student Government Association recognizes the Colorado 27 Student Government Coalition as the legitimate democratic voice of the students of Colorado,

ratifies its constitution, and agrees to send a representative to its meetings.